Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Execution Date					
Steven Grall				08/04/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Biotechnolog	Biotechnology Research & Development Corporation				
Street Address:	1815 N. Univ	1815 N. University Street				
City:	Peoria	Peoria				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	61604					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	rpe		Number			
Application Number:		11425	094			
Application Number: 11425094 CORRESPONDENCE DATA TORESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(972)73	1-2289				
Correspondence will b			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (972) 731-2288				e		
Email: rcarroll@dfw.conleyrose.com						
Correspondent Name: Rodney B. Carroll Address Line 1: 5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330						
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1396-00601			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rodney B. Carroll			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_InventortoBRDC#page1.tif source=Assignment_InventortoBRDC#page2.tif source=Assignment_InventortoBRDC#page3.tif source=Assignment_InventortoBRDC#page4.tif						
			<u>PATENT</u>))18792 FRAME: 0432			

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION received by us from Biotechnology Research & Development Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Joseph A. Laszlo, David L. Compton, Louis J. DeFilippi and Steven Grall ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in Compositions Comprising a UV-Absorbing Chromophore, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of Biotechnology Research & Development Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at 1815 N. University Street, Peoria, IL 61604 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said Biotechnology Research & Development Corporation its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said invention in Compositions Comprising a UV-Absorbing Chromophore;

- United States of America patent application on said invention, filed as Serial No. 11/425,094 on June 19, 2006, Attorney's File No. 1396-00601; entitled Compositions Comprising a UV-Absorbing Chromophore;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;

- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below, opposite our signature.

<u></u>	ASSIGNOR	
Date:		
Duto	Joseph A. Laszlo	<u> </u>
Executed at:		
THE STATE OF§		
COUNTY OF §		
Laszlo, known to me to be the person who acknowledged to me that he executed the expressed.	he same for the purposes and consider	strument, and ration therein
[S E A L]	Notary Public in and for	
	the State of	
My Commission Expires:		
	Page 2 of 5	

35894.01/1396.00601

PATENT REEL: 018792 FRAME: 0434

	un alle and an anna an an anna an anna anna an	ASSIGNOR
Date:		
Executed at:		David L. Compton
THE STATE OF	8	and the second
COUNTY OF	\$ \$	
and acknowledged to me that expressed.	t he executed th	e same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY		EAL OF OFFICE, this the day of
	, 2006.	
	<u> </u>	Notary Public in and for
[SEAL]	<u></u> , 2006.	Notary Public in and for the State of
	<u></u> , 2006.	

•

	ASSIGNOR
Date:	
	Louis J. DeFilippi
Executed at:	
THE STATE OF§	and the second se
ş	and the second
COUNTY OF §	and the second
BEFORE ME the undersigned authority	on this day personally appeared Louis J.
DeFilippi , known to me to be the person whose na	ame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument.
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same	ne for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed.	
GIVEN LINDER MY HAND AND SEAL	OF OFFICE, this the day of
, 2006.	day of the day of
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of
My Commission Expires:	

ny way also ben Takata Ang Katata

ASSIGNOR

Date: August 4, 200 G Executed at: Lound IL 60439

ual

Л

Steven Grall

THE STATE OF <u>*Icinols*</u> county of <u>Cook</u>§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Steven Grall, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

	D SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 4774 day of 2006.
OFFICIAL SEAL [S E A L] CANDICE M CARMEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/19/10 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/19/10	Notary Public in and for the State of <u><u><u></u></u><u><u><u></u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u></u></u></u></u>
6/19/10	

35894.01/1396.00601

PATENT REEL: 018792 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 01/23/2007